WIDIA™ Turning Toolholders
and Boring Bars
ADVANCES 2015
 1
Turning Toolholders
Tools for External Machining .............................................................................................................................................2–29
Tools for Internal Machining ............................................................................................................................................30–52

to easily identify which attributes apply.
Toolholders
Catalog Numbering System
DCLNR164DKC3
 7
By referencing this easy-to-use guide, you can
identify the correct product to meet your needs.
1 6 4 D KC 3
Shank Dimensions Insert Size Qualified Surface and Length
Additional
Information
Insert Thickness
(optional)
Insert iC A = Qualified back and end, 4" long R = 3 = .188"
Number of
1/8ths if “D”
B = Qualified back and end, 4.5" long
Radial clearance for 4"
minimum bore 4 = .250"
C = Qualified back and end, 5" long S =
D = Qualified back and end, 6" long
3.00 minimum bore
E = Qualified back and end, 7" long KC =
F = Qualified back and end, 8" long
D-Style
G* = Qualified back and end, 5.5" long
H* = Qualified back and end, 5.625" long
I* = Qualified back and end, 3" long
The 7th and 8th position
shall be a significant two-
digit number that indicates
the holder cross section.
For shanks 5/8" square
and over, the number will
represent the number of
sixteenths of width and
height. For shanks under
5/8" square, the number
of sixteenths of cross
section will be preceded
by a zero. For rectangular
holders, the first digit
represents the number of
eighths of width “B”and the
second digit the number
of quarters of height “H”,
except for a toolholder
1-1/4" x 1-1/2" which is
given the number 91.
J* = Qualified back and end, 5.3" long
K* = Qualified back and end, 14" long
L* = Qualified back and end, 6.8" long
M = Qualified front and end, 4" long
N = Qualified front and end, 4.5" long
P = Qualified front and end, 5" long
R = Qualified front and end, 6" long
S = Qualified front and end, 7" long
T = Qualified front and end, 8" long
U* = Qualified front and end, 5.5" long
V* = Qualified back and end, 3.5" long
W* = Qualified front and end, 3.5" long
Y* = Qualified back and end, 3.75" long
Z* = Qualified back and end, 3.250" long
* WIDIA™ standard only.
Toolholders
Catalog Numbering System
DCLNR164DKC3
 8
D-Style Clamping Toolholders for Negative Inserts
DCKN 15°
order number catalog number H B F L1 LH L1A B3

to easily identify which attributes apply.
Boring Bar
Catalog Numbering System
A 32 V D C
Bar Type Bar Diameter Bar Length**
Insert
Holding Method
Insert Shape
A
3 = F
3.5 = G
4 = H
4.5 = J
5 = K
5.5 = L
6 = M
6.5 = N
7 = Q
8 = R
10 = S
12 = T
14 = U
16 = V
18 = W
20 = Y
D
A
Steel bar with coolant
Inch:
A two-digit number
indicates the bar
diameter in 1/16"
increments
S B
Steel bar without coolant
C C
Carbide bar
D C D
DeVibrator bar with coolant
D E
Tuneable bar with coolant
E
** Used only
when more than
one length is
available or a
special length is
required.
H
Carbide bar with coolant
B
S
K
DeVibrator
H L
Interchangeable head
L M
Heavy metal bar with coolant
O
P
R
S
T
V
W
A32VDCLNR5KC4
 35
By referencing this easy-to-use guide, you can
identify the correct product to meet your needs.
Catalog Numbering System
Boring Bar
L N R 5 KC4
Bar Style or
Lead Angle
Insert
Clearance Angle
Hand of Tool Insert Size
Additional
Information
E N
R =
Insert iC
M... =
Right-hand boring bar
Number of
1/8ths of “D”
TNT/MTS clamping
systems for ceramic
and PCBN inserts
F B
R
D =
Dual pocket
K C AP5 =
Axil positive
L P KC =
(E-style inserts)
D-Style
L D + =
L =
Insert thickness
P E
Left-hand boring bar
L
Q F
S
U
X
A32VDCLNR5KC4
 36
D-Style Clamping Boring Bars for Negative Inserts
Steel Shank with Through Coolant
A-DCFN 0°
order number catalog number D D min F L1 CS F°
gage
insert shim
shim
screw
Torx
Plus
clamp
assembly
slotted
pin
Torx
Plus
right hand
5696051 A16TDCFNR4KC3 1.250 1.470 .765 14.00 1/4-18 NPT -12.0 CN..432 — — 15 IP CM234RLP ASSY SSP025016M 15 IP
5696052 A20UDCFNR4KC3 1.500 1.760 .890 14.00 1/4-18 NPT -10.0 CN..432 ICSN433 KMSP415IP 15 IP CM234R ASSY SSP025016M 15 IP
5696053 A24UDCFNR4KC3 1.500 1.760 .890 14.00 1/4-18 NPT -10.0 CN..432 ICSN433 KMSP415IP 15 IP CM234R ASSY SSP025016M 15 IP
left hand
5695949 A16TDCFNL4KC3 1.250 1.470 .765 14.00 1/4-18 NPT -12.0 CN..432 — — 15 IP CM234RLP ASSY SSP025016M 15 IP
5696050 A20UDCFNL4KC3 1.250 1.470 .765 14.00 1/4-18 NPT -12.0 CN..432 ICSN433 KMSP415IP 15 IP CM234R ASSY SSP025016M 15 IP
 37
D-Style Clamping Boring Bars for Negative Inserts
Steel Shank with Through Coolant
A-DCLN -5°
order number catalog number D D min F L1 CS F°